TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM498793

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Truven Health Analytics LLC		07/19/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation		
Street Address:	1 New Orchard Road		
City:	Armonk		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

900474665

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3300387	1ST MEDICAL RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2987976	ACTION O-I
Registration Number:	4504289	ADVANTAGE SUITE
Registration Number:	2408813	ALTCAREDEX
Registration Number:	2425103	ALTCAREDEX
Registration Number:	2451458	ALTMEDDEX
Registration Number:	2518614	ALTMEDDEX POINTS
Registration Number:	1674087	AUTO-AUDIT
Registration Number:	4801371	BENEFIT DESIGN MODELER
Registration Number:	5188593	BENEFIT MODELER
Registration Number:	3886650	CAREDISCOVERY
Registration Number:	3307347	CARENOTES
Registration Number:	3209684	CLINICAL CHECKLIST
Registration Number:	2165513	CLINICAL KNOWLEDGE OBJECTS
Registration Number:	2251884	CLINICALPOINTS
Registration Number:	3673757	CONSUMER ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2265199	DATABRIDGE
Registration Number:	2036013	DATAPROBE

		Word Mark
Registration Number:	1717821	DATASCAN
Registration Number:	3006885	DISEASEDEX
Registration Number:	3889616	DRUGDEX
Registration Number: 2	2414796	DRUGKNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	4041763	DRUGPOINTS
Registration Number:	4924933	EMPLOYER INSIGHTS
Registration Number:	3138098	INFOBUTTON ACCESS
Registration Number: 2	2291932	INTEGRATED INDEX
Registration Number:	3278163	IV INDEX
Registration Number:	3645198	LAB ADVISOR
Registration Number: 2	2626819	MARKET EXPERT
Registration Number:	4133242	MARKETDISCOVERY
Registration Number:	1913950	MARKETSCAN
Registration Number:	3239123	MEDITEXT
Registration Number: 2	2417589	MEDSTAT
Registration Number: 2	2423803	MEDSTAT ADVANTAGE SUITE
Registration Number:	1718993	MICROMEDEX
Registration Number:	1715081	MICROMEDEX
Registration Number: 2	2707703	MOBILEMICROMEDEX
Registration Number:	4469785	NEOFAX
Registration Number:	4369147	NEOFAX ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	1648504	P & T QUIK
Registration Number:	4995027	PATIENT LIABILITY CALCULATOR
Registration Number:	4361878	PEDIATRICS ESSENTIALS
Registration Number:	1466214	POISINDEX
Registration Number: 2	2594640	PROVIDERVIEW
Registration Number:	4020996	PULSE
Registration Number:	0942000	RED BOOK
Registration Number:	4949939	RED BOOK
Registration Number:	1682347	REPRORISK
Registration Number:	1685755	REPROTEXT
Registration Number:	4833873	SERVICES NAVIGATOR
Registration Number: 2	2711891	SOLUCIENT
	2650431	SOLUCIENT
	1598304	TOMES
	1604127	TOMES
	1655861	TOMES PLUS
Registration Number:	2298625	TOXPOINTS

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	5003578	TRUVEN HEALTH ANALYTICS		
Registration Number:	4911734	TRUVEN HEALTH UNIFY		
Registration Number:	3536921	ULTIMEDEX		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129969579

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129961287

Email: trademarks@montagulaw.com

Correspondent Name: MontaguLaw, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1120 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paula K. Upson
SIGNATURE:	/pku/
DATE SIGNED:	11/19/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=TRUVEN HEALTH ANALYTICS LLC (DE) merger to IBM - Certified Copy#page1.tif source=TRUVEN HEALTH ANALYTICS LLC (DE) merger to IBM - Certified Copy#page2.tif source=TRUVEN HEALTH ANALYTICS LLC (DE) merger to IBM - Certified Copy#page3.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TRUVEN HEALTH ANALYTICS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2018, AT 11:04 O'CLOCK A.M.

2688848 8100M SR# 20186498933

Authentication: 203362896 Date: 09-05-18

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:04 AM 07/27/2018 FILED 11:04 AM 07/27/2018 SR 20185876824 - File Number 2688848

CERTIFICATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Corporation is International Business Machines Corporation
, a Foreign Corporation
Second: The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is New York
Third: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into the Corporation in Truven Health Analytics LLC , a Delaware Limite
Liability Company.
Fourth: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.
Fifth: The name of the surviving foreign Corporation is International Business Machines Corporation
Sixth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the surviving foreign Corporation and the address thereof is 1 New Orchard Road Armonk, NY 10504
Seventh: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving foreign corporation, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.
Eighth: The surviving foreign Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any action, suit or proceeding for the enforcement of any obligation of any domestic limited liability company which is to merge or consolidate, irrevocably appointing the Secretary of State as its agent to accept service of process in any such action, suit or proceeding and the address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed to by the Secretary of State is
IBM Corporation, 1 New Orchard Road, Armonk, NY 10504
The state of the s

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Fore signed by its authorized officer, this	ign Corporation	has caused to day of		te to be
A.D. <u>2018</u> .	Canada a para pro a regional de la compania del compania de la compania de la compania del compania de la compania del la compania de la compania del l		Acceptable of the second secon	moreowers ?
	Ву:	and the second s	Nik kininganin ang kini dang Madanan	
	Authoris	ed Officer		
	Name: Christina N	Montgomery		
	Print or 1	ype		

DB149:-18927/2007 CT System Online **RECORDED:** 11/19/2018